# 503413488 07/29/2015

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3460122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2013		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BROADBUS TECHNOLOGIES INC		INC	12/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	GENE	GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS INC		
Street Address:	3871 l	AKEFIELD DRIVE		
City:	SUWA	SUWANEE		
State/Country:	GEOF	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30024			
		A		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		+ Number		
Application Number:		10730365	_	
Application Number:		11605514	_	
Patent Number:		5900830	_	
Patent Number:		8862783	_	

Phone:	678-473-8593
Email:	Denise.Motley@arris.com
Correspondent Name:	ARRIS GROUP INC
Address Line 1:	3871 LAKEFIELD DRIVE
Address Line 4:	SUWNEE, GEORGIA 30024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCS04482			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE MOTLEY			
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Motley/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015			
Total Attachments: 5				

source=131224 Wireline - Certificate of Merger (all Co's)#page1.tif
source=131224 Wireline - Certificate of Merger (all Co's)#page2.tif
source=131224 Wireline - Certificate of Merger (all Co's)#page3.tif
source=131224 Wireline - Certificate of Merger (all Co's)#page4.tif
source=131224 Wireline - Certificate of Merger (all Co's)#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACADIA AIC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"AEROCAST, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BROADBUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"GENERAL INSTRUMENT AUTHORIZATION SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"IMEDIA CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"LEAPSTONE SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MODULUS VIDEO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NETOPIA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"QUANTUM BRIDGE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SETJAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SUNUP DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"UCENTRIC SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"4HOME, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC.",

3088293 8100M

131460675 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



AUTHENTICATION: 1010445

DATE: 12-24-13

PATENT REEL: 036206 FRAME: 0299

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3088293 8100M

131460675

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1010445

DATE: 12-24-13

PATENT REEL: 036206 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 03:56 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131460675 - 3088293 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

4HOME, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

ACADIA AIC, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

AEROCAST, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

BROADBUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

GENERAL INSTRUMENT AUTHORIZATION SERVICES, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

## IMEDIA CORPORATION (a California Corporation);

LEAPSTONE SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

MODULUS VIDEO, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

NETOPIA, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

## QUANTUM BRIDGE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

#### SETJAM, INC. (a Delaware Corporation);

SUNUP DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

and

## UCENTRIC SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

#### with and into

## GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC.

## (a Delaware corporation), being the surviving corporation

#### December 18, 2013

In accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and the California Corporations Code (the "<u>CCC</u>"), the undersigned does hereby certify that:

**FIRST**: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>") of the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

4Home, Inc.
Acadia AIC, Inc.
Aerocast, Inc.
Broadbus Technologies, Inc.
General Instrument Authorization Services, Inc.
Imedia Corporation
Leapstone Systems, Inc.
Modulus Video, Inc.
Netopia, Inc.
Quantum Bridge Communications, Inc.

State of Incorporation or Formation Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware California Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Setjam, Inc. Sunup Design Systems, Inc. Ucentric Systems, Inc. General Instrument Wireline Networks, Inc.

Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Agreement</u>") between the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of the DGCL (including, without limitation, Title 8 Section 252) and the CCC.

THIRD: General Instrument Wireline Networks, Inc. will be the surviving corporation in the merger.

**FOURTH:** The name of the surviving corporation will be "General Instrument Wireline Networks, Inc." which shall be a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principle place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 3871 Lakefield Dr., Suwanee, GA 30024.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. eastern time on December 31, 2013.

**EIGHTH:** The authorized stock and par value of Imedia Corporation, the non-Delaware Constituent Corporation, is 10,000,000 shares at a par value of \$0.03 per share.

**NINTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of General Instrument Wireline Networks, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

\* \* \*

21417450v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>Harden (</u> Name: Lawfence A. Margolis Title: President

21417450v2

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**